
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



Ltt~ 
~ 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 

12 

13 

Date: b/3/15 
majo(i+~ 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

L.D.977 

(Filing No. H-;;/~1) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

127TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 674, L.D. 977, Bill, "An Act To 
Improve Child Care in the State" 

Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment, which is the majority report of the committee, adds a fiscal note. 

Page 1 - 127LR0630(02)-1 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 05115/15 Mae 

127th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD977 LR 630(02) 

An Act To Improve Child Care in the State 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment if [H-~8~ 
Committee: Health and Human Services 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/ Alloca tions 
General Fund 
Federal Block Grant Fund 

Revenue 
Federal Block Grant Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17 

$2,000,000 $2,000,000 

$2,000,000 $2,000,000 
$3,000,000 $3,000,000 

$3,000,000 $3,000,000 

Projections Projections 
FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 

$2,000,000 $2,000,000 

$2,000,000 
I 

$2,000,00\; 
$3,000,000 $3,000,000 

$3,000,000 $3,000,000 

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of $2,000,000 in 
fiscal year 2015-16 and $2,000,000 in fiscal year 2016-17 for the state contribution to leverage all available federal 
child care development funds. Federal Block Grant Fund allocations are also included for the matching federal share 
which utilizes the regular Medicaid FMAP. 

LR0630(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




