

	Date: 6/3/15 Majority HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES			
3	HEALIH AND HUWAN SERVICES			
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.			
5	STATE OF MAINE			
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES			
7	127TH LEGISLATURE			
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION			
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " \widehat{A} " to H.P. 674, L.D. 977, Bill, "An Act To Improve Child Care in the State"			
11	Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note.			
12	SUMMARY			
13	This amendment, which is the majority report of the committee, adds a fiscal note.			

Page 1 - 127LR0630(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



127th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 977

LR 630(02)

An Act To Improve Child Care in the State

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A' (H-287) Committee: Health and Human Services Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	Projections FY 2017-18	Projections FY 2018-19
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,00
Federal Block Grant Fund	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000
Revenue				
Federal Block Grant Fund	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of \$2,000,000 in fiscal year 2015-16 and \$2,000,000 in fiscal year 2016-17 for the state contribution to leverage all available federal child care development funds. Federal Block Grant Fund allocations are also included for the matching federal share which utilizes the regular Medicaid FMAP.